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01 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 29.60 

GSM1900 661 1880 29.48 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 29.51 

GSM850 128 824.2 32.70 

GSM850 189 836.4 32.33 

GSM850 251 848.8 32.26 

 

02 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 3.02 13 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 3.05 13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 3.07 13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 3.09 13 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 3.13 13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 3.15 13 PASS 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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03 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 248.036 322.139 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 249.453 316.627 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 251.689 316.081 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 245.445 315.112 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 249.486 314.631 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 246.179 323.992 PASS 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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04 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 1849.98 -28.82 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 1910.02 -28.81 -13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 824.00 -27.28 -13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 849.02 -25.67 -13 PASS 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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05 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 19955.57 -24.22 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 19893.66 -23.56 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 19832.25 -22.81 -13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 1648.88 -29.23 -13 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 3137.40 -29.61 -13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 3139.39 -29.90 -13 PASS 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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